

Jefferson Joint School District #251

Every Student Can Learn and Succeed

3850 E 300 N Rigby, ID 83442 (208) 745-6693 / (208) 745-0848 (fax)

Notice of Quorum of Board in attendance at Roberts Elementary School Gym Groundbreaking

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN QUORUM OF BOARD IN ATTENDANCE AT

Roberts Elementary School Gym Groundbreaking

As there will be a quorum of the Board of Trustees in attendance at the Roberts Elementary School Gym Groundbreaking. Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Board will be present and in attendance at such event.

April 26 Roberts Elementary School 682 N. 2858 E., Roberts, ID 9:45 a.m.

No Business of the Board is scheduled or will be occurring.

No meeting of the Board will be held. Accordingly, no minutes will be taken.

Dated the 11 day of April 2024 Monica Pauley Clerk, Board of Trustees Jefferson School District 251